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Plot

Name

Elizabeth Preece
John Phillip Preece

Frederick John Preece
Charles Arnold Preece

T. Simms (Private 983665 South Wales Borderers) 0% September 1947

Michael John
Isaac Evans
Emily Evans
David Evans

Headstone Missing

Prudence Helyar
Mabel Helyar

William H. Pascoe
Alice Pascoe
Thomas Pascoe
John David

Sarah David
Richard David

No Inscription

Martha Spence
Richard Spence

Inscription Faded

Esther Thomas
Edward Thomas

Edward Helyar
Mary Helyar

Inscription Faded

Unknown

St Peter’s Church, Brynna

Burial Plots

Date Died

Nov 25, 1920
Dec 28, 1926

Jan 14, 1917
Aug 5, 1926

29.9.1946

April 11, 1937
April 20, 1950
Oct 12, 1902

Feb 22, 1921
March 10, 1962

April 8 1921
August 19t 1949
March 15% 1946

July 15t 1897
March 25% 1910
July 141922

Inscription Faded
Inscription Faded

10" May 1968
3rd April 1974

April 26, 1960
April 18, 1970

23
I5 Months

27
5 Months

69
73
7 Months

19 Months
76

65
83
55

67
77
68

84
88

82
87



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Lawrence Geoffrey Hiett
Lawrence Hiett
Hilda Hiett

Thomas Perkins
Annie Perkins

William Henry Preece
Margaret Preece

George Read (No Headstone)

Caleb Tomlins
Sarah Jane Tomlins

Unknown
George Dendle
Margaret Dendle

Ewart Meredith Dendle

Henry Morgan
Lucy Morgan

Howard Morgan
Verdun Morgan

Harry Morgan
Elizabeth Morgan

Unknown

Theophilus (Tom) Evans
Lilian Evans (nee. Richards)

Unknown
Esther Ann Humphrey

Inscription Faded
Edith

Ann Elizabeth Owen

Mair Owen

Walter Henry Owen
Granville Howard Williams
Audrey Novello

Beatrice Ann Gwilliam
Albert Gwilliam

4t April 1931
20 January 1975
|8t December 1979

Nov 4, 1916
Jan 18, 1920

22" October 1935
|9t May 1968

Nov 4, 1915
Nov 4, 1933

Aug 28, 1922
July 25, 1978
Feb 11, 1910

Oct 12, 1915
June 15, 1942

July 19, 1918

Mar 24, 1927
Sept 8, 1987

| 5t Nov 1987
[2th March 2012

| 6" December 1969

3rd August 1953

Dec 28, 1963
March 10, 1973
July 5, 1978
27 April 2007
19t Nov 2007

Oct 30, 1926
March 10, 1955

2
66
75

44
45

55
8l

30
52

45
101
8 Months

56
82

30
Infant

42
96

69
96

67

47
95
88
89

45
84



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Unknown

David Verdun Thomas
Olwen

Lewis Vivian Gale
Elma Annie Gale
William Charles Gale

David Henry Watkins
Maud Watkins

Oliver Dyer
Charlotte Dyer

Henry Phillips
Lilian Phillips
David Phillips

(Died at Rheims, Buried at Clichy Cemetery, Paris)

Thomas W. Merry
Annie Merry

Percival Arthur Witts
Midred Elizabeth Witts

Melvyn Hemmings

Catherine Maud Wilson
Watkin Thomas Wilson

Rev. Robert Stanley Corney

(Vicar of Llanharan with Brynna 1940 — 1951)

Rees Owen
Jane Owen (Betsy)
Meidryn

Jess Stewart

Thomas Evans
Rose Evans
William Evans
Cyril James Evans

Martha Tomlins
William Tomlins

April 21, 1966
Feb 25, 2006

|6t Aug 2002
3 March 2003
18 May 1950

Aug Isr 1959
3rd March 1995

Feb 3, 1963
March 20, 1964

5t March 1978
24th Sept 1987
315t July 1944

26% March 1980
17t July 1986

3 Oct 1981
30t May 2006

Sept 18, 1957

1913 - 1957

1909 — 1991

March 29t 1951
Feb 6, 1934

April 30, 1968

Feb 28, 2014

1891 — 1977

22" February 1943
5t September 1949
20*" March 1973
215t June 1988

Oct 31, 1963
May 22, 1964

46
8l

82
79
72

58
88

56
56

84
94
20

85
89

59
84

5 years
4 months

56

46
77

74
76
59
78

84
84



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

63

Thomas John Hopkins

Esther Hopkins

Thomas Lent
Rachel Ann Lent
George Lent

Alfred Tingle
Jane Tingle

Thomas Royal
Mary Royal

William Green
Minnie Green
Thomas Green
Frederick Green

Jessie Ann McAndrew

John McAndrew

Walter Read
Elizabeth Ann Read
Rose Annie

Gwenno Williams
Margaret Hawkins

Edward Thomas
Kate Thomas

Edwin Thomas

Lil Green

George Green

Roy William Green

Unknown

Lilian Matthews
Emrys Matthews

Unknown

Ronald Lent
Cyril Lent
Shirley Ann Lent

Frank Green
Alice Mary

Aug 19, 1937
May 28, 1938

3rd June 1949
9t May 1958
28t May 1933

Nov 14, 1932
Oct 29, 1947

Oct 3, 1932
Nov 25, 1959

Oct 20, 1928
Sept 2, 1950
Sept 29, 1928
Apr 9, 1916

Aug |1, 1956
July 5, 1961

31t May 1938
23rd July 1952
27 March 1978

26t December 1937
24t December 1955

Dec 14, 1937
Feb 26, 1966

Mar |, 1937

29t Sept 1936
17 Oct 1962
13t July 1985

28t August 1975
[ 6™ August 1989

8t March 1962
|2t February 1975
1960 — 1986

| Ith September 1965

[2th Feb 1979

56
54

80
85
22

66

50
75

62
82
27
21

63
67

65
78
77

37
56

65
86

32
60
55

72
86

17
59

6l
67



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Mary Jones
John Jones
Miriam Watson

Tudor Avan Parry
Unknown

Thomas Merry
Julia Merry

Cora Wintle
William Wintle

Alexander Frew
Mabel Iris Frew

Edward Smith
Fanny Smith
Lilly

Percy Smith
Unknown

Albert Hawkes
Minnie Hawkes

Ann (Pot)

Ron Carmody
Astrid Carmody

Unknown

John Henry Summers
Mary Green Summers

Ernest Lock
Maud Anne Lock

Florence May Ellis

George Ellis

William George Ellis
Thomas Edward (John) Ellis

Robert Coles
Amelia Coles

March 28, 1928 65

Aug 16, 1938 79
June 17, 1928 71
July I'1, 1928 31
May 28t 1938 64
April 6™ 1939 69
Sept 30, 1030 68
Sept 16, 1943 78
26t Dec 1939

[3th July 1962

[4th May 1942 68
8 July 1950 79
1908 — | It Feb 1983
March 14, 1943 30
Nov 13, 1962 65
Oct 31, 1970 69

27.3.1926 — 11.8.1998
[.10.1927 — 11.10.2012

25t Nov 1944 39
[4th Oct 1978 65
June 15, 1949 70
April 10, 1956 76
Nov 27, 1950

Apr 23, 1955

6 April 1993 70
20th May 1986 66
[ It Feb 1975 84

29t Nov 1949 51



8l

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Mary Angelina Williams
Robert Williams

Edward Thomas
Jessie Thomas
William Henry Young

Bertha Young

Joseph Phillips
Sarah Jane Phillips

Unknown

Kathleen Mary Hawkins
Carolyn May King

Charles Phillips
Howell W, Phillips

Glyn Owen
Idwal Owen

Arthur Ivor Croft
Charles Thomas Read
Bessie Croft

Cissie Chapple
Albert Chapple

Maggie May Fry

Clive Richard Hawkes
Prudence Margaret Hawkes
Albert Donald Hawkes

Keziah (?)
Solomon (?)

Chwef 18, 1927

Mehefin 17 1953(?)

April 22, 1927
Aug 22, 1948
[2 July 1927

30 Oct 1970

May 31, 1927
Jan 28, 1943

1936 — 1974
1943 — 2023

30% June 1973
|8t May 1984

[ Ith June 1970
27 May 1973

[0t Aug 1973
4t April 1990
18t Aug 1996

1902 - 1939
1980

May 22, 1973
1960 — 1961
1933 — 2003
1924 — 2006

March 25, 1962
Dec 23, 1967

45

70
92
47

83

69
85

78
8l

48
56

70

83
82

82

6l
75



